

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

GSD116416

PA	GE		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

> EZDOR

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	JA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	/2010									2031
LINE	8 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/28/ NTITY	2010 UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM		OPE	NING TIME UNIT PRICE	01	:30PM AMOUNT
0001		. 1	LS		988-52				#	497,000.00
	CAPITO	_	US LA	NDSCA	PING ENHA	NCEMENT	S	LARGE P.De	311	Ards: #2,800.00
					ST FOR QU (RFQ) ONSTRUCTI	on	N. J.	SMAIL Pipe Bench	B011	497,000.00 Ards: #2,800.00 Ards: #5,600.00
,	AGENCY IS SOI LABOR VIRGIN CHARLE	, THE LICITIN AND MA NIA STA	WEST G BII TERIA TE CA WEST	VIRGI S TO LS FO PITOI	NIA DIVIS PROVIDE I R ENHANCE	ION OF HE AGEN MENTS I LANDSCA	GEN CY O T PE	HE WEST LOCATED IN	CES,	
	12, 20 BUILDI VIRGIN VIRGIN PARTIE FAILUR DISQUE	O10 IN ING 1 (VIA STA VIA AT ES ARE RE TO A ALIFICA	ROOM MAIN TE CA 10:00 REQUI TTENI TION	MB60 CAPITOI PITOI AM. RED THE OF TH	LOCATED I OL BUILDI COMPLEX ALL INTE O ATTEND	N THE ENG) LOC IN CHAR RESTED THIS ME PRE-BI	ASE ATE LES ETI	D ON THE W TON, WEST NG. HALL RESUL	EST	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES	TIAL BI TAL DOC TD. FA SENTATI	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA	TO C VERI TO I ME ON	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YOU THE ATTE THE BID.	THIS WENDANCE OUR COME OUR COME OUR THE S	ILL AT ANY SHE TAT	ET WILL RE E WILL NOT	TOR SULT	PEOENED 2010 OCT 28 AMII: 8 WE PURCHASING THASION
SIGNATURE	D A	- ~ · ·	·n/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TCI COLIALIE		ns 2-1400	DATE	10-28-2010
TITLE ()	Nober				118251		ψ3 e		·	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\$H-p ∓0

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 2010 10/28/2010 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. NO. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY SHEET. WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET TECHNICAL QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERRELL IN THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA MAIL AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN IN THE BODY OF THIS RFQ, VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115, OR VIA EMAIL AT KRISTA.S.FERRELL@WV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 10/15/2010

VENDORS ARE NOT FERMITTED TO HAVE ANY DISCUSSIONS OF THIS PROJECT WITH THE AGENCY EXCEPT THROUGH THE PURCHASING DIVISION. THIS DOES NOT APPLY TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

EXHIBIT 5

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RECEIVED WILL BE ANSWERED BY FORMAL ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLINE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.

FEIN

TITLE

SIGNATURE

HAS LAPSED.

NE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

PAGE	i.
	•
3_	
	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

)⊣ च–≖w

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 2010		
BID OPENING DATE: 2010	8/2010 AAT BID OPI	ENING TIME 01::30PM
LINE QUANTITÝ	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
		·
1	NIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT	1 : 1
1	. Public improvement construction	1
1	ACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID I	
	THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF	
	HE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACI	
1	GNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BI	l l
1	IDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVI IAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA (l l
	THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE	
1 ,	ALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION	,
NOTICE TO	PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO I	BE PERFORMED
WITHIN 60	CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE	TO PROCEED
IS RECEIVE	D. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED	, THE FULLY
EXECUTED I	urchase order will be consider	ED NOTICE TO
PROCEED.		
1	ON: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING	
	ANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY	
	THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR	· I
1	RE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO	
HERE IN.	PECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CO	ONTRACT
neke in.		·
WAGE PATES	: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACT	TOR SHALL PAV
	OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABO	
	STABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY,	
	RGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PI	
	APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	
	n: Any references made to arb:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	OR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
· -	Y STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS	
	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT	
PERTAINING	TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DI	ELETED.
L	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25085

Request for Quotation

SH-P

GSD116416

PAG	٤	999	
	4		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	S COOK TEP	IMS OF SAI	F	SHIPV	(Δ	E &	8	FREIGHTTERMS
09/29/		· ·						···	THEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	4	10/28/	2010	(2		BID	OPENING '	TTME 01	-:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITÝ	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM			PRICE	AMOUNT
					<u> </u>				
	WORKER	RS' COM	PENSA	TTON .	VENDOR	TS REOIT	ו מיי מפּד	PROVIDE	
					KERS' COM				
	3.7.7			a		·			
		IS CONT		CHECK	ED BELOW	MITT BE	A REQUI	REMENT	
	01								
					SSFUL VEN				
					LIABILITY UNLESS O				
					MINIMUM				
	COVERA	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	1,000,000	.00.			
	() E	BUILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDO	OR SHALL	·
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSUH	RANCE IN	
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	TRUOMA	OF THE CO	ONTRACT.	
	(XX) E	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	: ENT (5%) (OF THE	TOTAL AMO	OUNT OF	
	THE BI	ID PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA,	SHALL B	
					D AS A BII ISH A PERI			CCESSFUL	
•	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	O TRUOM	E BOND AN	ND LABOR/	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIFIE	ED CHECK,	
	ECLVEN	CABLE	LETTE	ROF	CREDIT, O AUTHORIZI	R BOND	FURNISHEI	D BY A	
		OF WES					REDIT SUE		
					ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PROJ	JECTS	
					NAL OR BUS THE 5% BI				
					ERIAL BONI		, PERFORM	IANCE	·
	, ,								
					A TWO (2 YSTEM WILI				
		CCESSF				י אייי	.cogo riverne	THE OF	
	DEX 7	1/00			٠				
	REV. 1	.1/00							
SIGNATURE				SEE RÉ	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	***************	IDITIONS	T	
						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDF	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

ю**Т**-р Т:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E.	SHIPV	IA.	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/29/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:	2010 -	10/28/	28/2010 BID OPENING T					-01.30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				AWC9X
								<u> </u>
			ļ					1 .
	EXHIBI'	T 7						
]
	DOMEST:	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PUE	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC'	TS ·						
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE 5	5-19-1 ET.,] .
	SEO.,	EVERY	CONTR	ACT F	OR CONSTR	UCTION,	RECONSTRUCTION	1,
							NTENANCE OF	
							AN \$50,000 ANI	o, l
							OST OF STEEL IS	
· ·	5						,000 POUNDS O	
							PT ONLY ALUMIN	
			I~				HE UNITED STATE	1
							PMENT PURCHASI	
		•)		1	- 1	ALL BE MADE OF	
1			t I				ESS THE COST O	7
							SS THAN 10,000	
			I				S PROJECTS.	
	FOOMDD	Or Dr	ת ענינים		HD IN IOD	HIC WOLL	to inconcid.	
	FODETC!	M MADE	אדודא	TNITM	CT.7.SS OP	CTETT.	PRODUCTS MAY BI	,
					· ·		PRODUCTS IS FOR	
							ASONABLE IF IT	
							FOR FOREIGN MAI	
	PRODUC'						LASS OR STEEL	⁷⁶
							ASS OR SIEEL A "SUBSTANTIAI	
								-
				,		1	UNITED STATES	,
							MAY BE SUPPLIES	,
						1	DRE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	нь во	KETGI	MADE PRO	DUCIS.		
	TE DO:	TOD	m	7 C.T 7 7 7 7			ייייטרע מוום מטכיי	
							DER THE ABOVE	
							SPENDING UNIT	^{[-}
							LIKE FOREIGN	、
							NABLE AND LOWER	۱ ا
	THAN T	HE LOW	est B	TD DO	<u>MESTIC PR</u> VERSE SIDE FOR T	ODUCTS /	THE SPENDING	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		NTE
TILE ,		Ff	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

PAC	3F ∷	3
A. C.		
	6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS BID CPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/28/2010 CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND · REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT ADDENDUM DOCUMENT APPLY AN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIΑ	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2010			•					
	1881888888888	10/28/	2010	CAT			OPENING TIME	04	: 3.0 PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uop	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	THE	
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
•	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOMTE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M		NECESSAR	LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS T N, ETC.		
	ADDEND	NOS MUC	.:						
	NO. 1		.10.	٠	2010				
	NO. 2			• • • • •		;			
	NO. 3	•							
	NO. 4	. •			• • • •				
	NO. 5								
							HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI DISCUSS IY STAT IATION	ON MAI ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN C	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV . ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING.		
SIGNATURE	Q I	+n	11:00	<u></u>		TELEBRIONE -	32-1600	DATE	0 20 20/0
TITLE Day	11000	u J	HULD IN		118201	I W			<u>ク・ </u>



*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

PAG	3E ∵	3
		Ė
	_8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

SH-PTC

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ren	TEO	MS OF SAL		SHIP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FOB	202002001000	FREIGHT	TEDIAC
		:::::::::::::::::::::::::::	ING OF SAL		orn.	V.5					: ENWO
BID OPENING DATE:	ZULU	10/28/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01.	: 3.0 PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	. ITEM:N		× .	UNIT PRICE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	.T. 147Ta 147Ta 157C 177C 177C 177C 177C 177C 177C 177C	TNUC
			10.000.000.000.000.000				10010000		30010000000000		
								•			
		~			nΛ						1
	Danh	Kol	est 2	D /fil	$\mathscr{U}_{\dots\dots}$	SI	GNA	TURE			
	~ /		_ /		1						
	.DA.nh	ill(4	2057	102 +1	01	co	MPA	NY			
		/.0.	28	2010		D.7					,
		7	ا ۲۰۰ جوا	J. Y		DA	T.E.		·		
	REV. 1	1/96									
·									.	•	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE					
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-2 REOUT	RES	THAT ALL			
								ORK IN THI	Ś		
	STATE I							A CONTRACT			
								CONTRACTO			
							1	LICENSE MA			
								ARLESTON,			
	25305.				4) 558-7	•		·			
		TD (3 T N T	a (100 a	TT 60	DD 01 11	11 DEOIT		C 70.757			
	1				DE 21-11 INCLUDE '						
	LICENS		1	1 1		IIIE CONT.	LG.C	TORD			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET			_		à			
	CONTRAC	מידיר פי ז	MZME.		DANHILL	Constru	اس د	ion Com,	OAN	1	•
1	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.: . <i>!!!!</i> !	7.0 P. 11.5	7.	<i>6</i>			
]							
								FURNISH A O ISSUANCE			
	A PURCI			I		NDE EKTO		O IDDOMICE	OT		
-	1		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMO AND ACT	MARTIN	SNI GOODOOOOOOOOOOOO	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SIGNATURE	DI	+0	אמינו	OEE HE	venoe olde FOR	TELEPHONE			DATE	10 AG	2010
TITLE ()		1D.	- 6 6 1			4	<u>ه</u> ک م	2 - 1600		<u> 10 28 .</u>	
Hesia	lent_		_53	5-06	48251			ADDRESS CF	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABUVE



*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

PΔ	GF:
Construction Co	
	_
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

ω±-α +-ο

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/28/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **FELEPHONE** DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

PAGE	ě
*********	•
10	
	-

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

SH-PTO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

	DATE PRIN	TED	l TER	IMS OF SAI	F	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTT	ERMS
	**************************************	<u>Ordaniska kanasariana</u>									
BID OPE	ING BATE:		10/28/	2010			B.T.D	OPENING TI	ME 01	.30PM	
Ĺ	INE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNIT PRI	and the first an	AMOL	JNT
		200200000000000000	<u> 21606,000 20160 00160 001</u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	500050000000000000000000000000000000000		1601666616501650000000000
		SEALED	BID								
		BUYER:			KRT	STA FERRI	aita-riis	21			
		2012									
		REQ. N	0::		GSD	116416			1		
					,						
		BID OP	ENING	DATE:	10/	28/2010					
		RTD OP	ENING	TTME.	1.2	O PM					
İ		DID OF	DIVING		1.7						
		PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESS.	ARY		
		TO CON	TACT Y	bu re	GARDI	NG YOUR I	BID:				
	•				304-	632-1	501				
		_			5-2-2-						
		PLEASE	PRINT	ORT	YPE N	AME OF PI	ERSON TO	CONTACT			
			NING T								
					7201	HILL					
		-				<i>Z</i>					•
						ļ				-	
											•
									•		
										410	T = 100 03
		*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	GSD116	416 *****	TOTAL:	\$ 711	,000.
]											
						ĺ					
		•				1					
İ											
						,				İ	
SIGNATUR	E	<i></i>	<u> </u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TO COUOLIC		DATE	. • •	
į	-	<u>Koli</u>	est D		<u> </u>	-	(632-1600		10.28.	2010
TITLE	Presi	ident	F	ح العالم	5-0	64825	1	ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
	14/1	IENI DEOD	ONDINO	TO DEC	MOCE	T BLABAT AND	ADDDEGG	IN COACE ADOL	ALL VOLUE	יט יעובאוססטי	

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS WEST VIRGINIA CAPITOL CAMPUS

BID OR PROPOSAL

Dankill Construction Company NAME OF BIDDER
P.O. BOX 185 Gruley Beidge, W.V. ADRESS OF BIDDER 25085
304-632-1600 PHONE NUMBER
WU OU 119 4 WY CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID AMOUNT for bollards, walls, walks, landscaping and other related work:

FOUR HUNDRED	NINETY - SEVEN THOUSAND
DOLLARS	(\$ 497,000.00)
(Total to be written in figures and wor	ds.)

(Total to be written in figures and words.)

Unit Prices:					
Additional Large B	ollard – Installed -	Each			
TWO	THOUSAND	E16HT	HUNDRE	DOILAGE	25
.			(\$2	,800.00)
(Total to be written in	n figures and words	:.)			
Additional Small B	ollard – Installed -		HUNDRED	DOILARS	
			(\$.	5,600.00	.)
(Total to be written i	n figures and words	s. <i>)</i>			
Additional Bench -	- Installed - Each				
SEVEN	THOUSAND	FOUR	HUNDRE	DOMAR:	<u>5</u>
			(\$	7.400.00	,

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within Sixty (60) consecutive calendar days following issuance of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$250.00 per day.

No work shall be performed prior to issuance of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

RESPECTFUL	LY SUBMITT	ED:					
DATE:)-28-20.	10					
WV VENDOR	NUMBER: _	7090 S	3330				
BY:	Robert D. (Signature i	11:00 n ink)					
TITLE:	Presiden	+				·	<u> </u>
FIRM NAME:	Danhill	Const	retion	Compan	4		
ADDRESS: _			_	•	,	25085	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116416

∞∞.2/	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company
PO Box 685

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATEPRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.	3 .8		FREIGH	IT TEAMS
8ID OPENING DATE												
M	1	0/28/		CAT			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING		01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	ЙÖ		ITEM NUMBE	R	UNE	PRICE		ΑN	MOUNT
			AD	DENDU	м но	. 1	,					
	THIS ADI	DENDU	M IS	ISSUE	о то	•				***************************************		
	l.) PRO	OVIDE	A CO	PY OF	THE	MANDAT	ORY P	RE-BID A	TTENDE	EE		
		RDANC						TIONS SU HE ORIGI			,	
	3.) ADI	D ATT	ACHED	ADA	TILE	DRAWIN	G					
	BID OPE					10/28/ 1:30 P						
	******	****	****	** EN	D ADI	DENDUM	NO. 1	*****	*****	***		
		.	ļ								•	
						·	•					
0001		1	.s		988-5	52						
	CAPITOL	CAMPL	JS LAN	IDSCA	PING	ENHANC	EMENT	<u> </u>		— f		
	•											
			يست سن کا دندون و هم							-		
						•			÷	***************************************		
•					الله المستحدد المراجعة المنوع							
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	oee hev	CHSE SI	VE FOR TERM LIET	DUONE		ı.	DATE		
TITLE ()	obest D	11.0	7				lo.	32-1600		/	0-28-	
resi de	nt)ren	55	-06	4825	7/		ADD	RESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE

ı	₹e	fe	re	n	c	es	•

Reference Name:

Address:

Position:

Telephone Number: Project Name:

Parkersturg WV 26104 wer Transit Authority office & Maintenance Facility

Project Description:

New Construction

Reference Name:

Position: Address:

Telephone Number:

Project Name:

11 Elementera Schrol

Project Description:

Reference Name:

N. llette Noel

Position:

Address: Telephone Number:

3PC20 North 8th Street, Philadelphia, [A Ristroom Renovations 19107

Project Name:

Project Description:

Agency	GSD	
REQ.P.O#	116416	

BID BOND

KNOV	VALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigne	d, <u>Danhill</u>	Construc	tion Compa	my
of _	Gauley Bridge	, Wes	t Virginia	, as Princ	pal, and	Color	ial Supety Co
of _	Montvale	New Jersey	, a corporatio	n organized ar	d existing a	under the law	s of the State of
N _U	with its principal office	e in the City of $__$	Montvale	, as Suret	y, are held	and firmly bo	und unto the State
f West Virginia	a, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of	5 % Of Bid Ar	nount	(\$	5%) for the navment
er which, well a	and truly to be made, we	jointly and severally	y bind ourselves, o	our heirs, admi	nistrators, e	executors, su	ccessors and
epartment of A	ondition of the above obli Administration a certain b rete work and decora	oid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and n	nade a part he	itted to the reof, to ente	Purchasing 8 er into a cont	Section of the ract in writing for
(a) If sereto and shall greement crearce and effect. Acced the penalty impaired or	THEREFORE, said bid shall be rejected, said bid shall be accepted I furnish any other bonds ted by the acceptance of It is expressly understood al amount of this obligation interest, for the value receive affected by any extension any such extension.	d and the Principal and insurance requestions and insurance requestion and agreed that on as herein stated.	obligation shall be the liability of the	proposal, and null and void, Surety for any	shall in all otherwise the and all claim	other respect his obligation ms hereunde	is perform the i shall remain in ful er shall, in no even
iN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, Princi	ipal and Surety hav	e hereunto set the	eir hands and s	eals, and s	uch of them	as are corporations
ive caused the	eir corporate seals to be a	iffixed hereunto and	these presents to	be signed by	their prope	r officers, thi	s
<u> </u>	of October	, 2010					
incipal Corpora	ate Seal			D	anhill Cor	nstruction	Company
					(Nar	ne of Princip	ai)
:				By Ro	•	ill R st be Préside President)	feet D. Ho
				Pr	esident	(Title)	
rety Corporate	: Seal			Cc		rety compa ne of Surety)	any
				Ro	berta Bir Atto	d Koull orney-in-Fact	ta Bird

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

State of West Virginia, General Services Division 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305

RE: Concrete work and decorative pipe bollards. Limestone wall panels.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact busin ess in the State of WV hereby agrees that **Danhill Construction Company**

Gauley Bridge, WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 28th day of October 2010.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Roberta Rind

(Attorney-in-Fact)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents	s. That COLONIAL SURETY	COMPANY, a compratic	nn duly organized and	l evicting under the laws						
of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl make, constitute and appoint	vania and having an admini R	strative office in Montva oberta Bird	le, Bergen County, N.	J does by these presents Gauley Bridge						
of Montvale and the State of New	WV Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or Frederick S. Gallo									
Any and All Bonds										
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950.										
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:										
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Atto Company, to execute, acknowled conditional or obligatory underta thereunder, and any such instrume the President and sealed and atte	ge and deliver, any and all kings and any and all noti ents so executed by any su	bonds, recognizances, on ces and documents can ch Attorney-in-Fact shall	contracts, agreements	of indemnity and other the Company's liability						
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Sure and its corporate seal to be hereto a	ty Company has caused thes offixed the <u>2nd</u> day	e presents to be signed by of June	its, A.D., 20	esident 10.						
State of New Jersey County of Bergen	incorporated in	Ву	URETY COMPANY ayne Nunziata, Presider							
On this 2nd day of		June	, ir	the year 2010, before me						
	Theresa Simmons		, a notary pu	blic, personally appeared						
	Wayne Nunziata		_, personally known to	me to be the person who						
executed the within instrument as _	President		on behalf of the corpor	ration therein named and						
acknowledged to me that the corporation	ration executed it.									
Notary A Notary Pu	SA SIMMONS Iblic of New Jersey xxires September 8, 2015	Theresa Simmo	sa Simmons	Notary Public						
I, the undersigned Secretary of C copy of the Original Power of Attor in force and effect.	colonial Surety Company, h rney issued by said Compan	ereby certify that the ab ny, and do hereby further	ove and foregoing is certify that the said I	a full, true and correct Cower of Attorney is still						
And I do hereby further certify th authority of the following resolution and held on the 30th of January 19	on adopted by the Board o	of Directors of the Colon	ial Surety Company a	simile under and by the at a meeting duly called						
RESOLVED, that the signature of be affixed or printed by facsimile t nature and seal shall be valid and	o any certificate to a Powe	r of Attornev of this Con	orporation, and the s poration, and that suc	eal of Corporation, may ch printed facsimile sig-						
GIVEN under my hand and the se October , 20 10	eal of said Company, at M	•		thday of						
Original printed with Blue and Black ink, For verification of the authenticity of this Power of A for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the a bond to which the power is attached.		lask the Hy	Frederick S. Gallo, Se	cretary						

State of West Virginia
County of Fayette
7

AND NOW, this 28th day of October, in the calendar year of 2010, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Roberta Bird, attorney-in-fact of **Colonial Surety Company** , an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company therein named and acknowledged to me that the aforesaid Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Vu gines My Commission Expires on 3/28/2015

Notary Public in and for the

County of Faythe
State of West Vinginia

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER

My Commission Expires March 28, 2015



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	EOF West Virginio						
COUN	TY OF Fayette, TO-WIT:						
I, Rostate a	obert D. Hill , after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:						
1.	I am an employee of Danhill Construction Co.; and, (Company Name)						
2.	I do hereby attest that Dankill Construction Company Name)						
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The ab	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
•	Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)						
	By: Robert D. Hill						
	Title: <u>President</u>						
	Date: 10 28 2010						
Taken,	subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{28}{20}$ day of $\frac{001.200}{200}$.						
By Cor	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015						
	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO						

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WINTEGO FILL I OLLO	THING GIGHAT GIVE			
Vendor's Name: Da	nhill Construction Comp	DANY		
Authorized Signature: _	Robert D. Hill	/ Da	ite: <u>/0.28.</u> 20/	0
State of West Va	rginia_			
County of Fayett	to-wit:			
	sworn to before me this 20 day of 0	octuber	, 2010	
My Commission expires	3 28	_, 20/5/5		
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOT	ARY PUBLIC	ssign Vany	Ad
	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090			
	My Commission Expires March 28, 201	5		